2023 MIDWESTERN INTERCOLLEGIATE VOLLEYBALL ASSOCIATION WEEKLY NOTES

MIDWESTERN INTERCOLLEGIATE

VOLLEYBALL ASSOCIATION
WEEK 12 NOTES - MARCH 28, 2023

MIVA Sports Information Director: Aaron Johnson - Email: aaron.johnson@pfw.edu
www.MIVAVolleyball.com - #MIVAvb - @MIVAVolleyball

MIVA PLAYERS OF THE WEEK

Ohio State swept the Midwestern Intercollegiate Vol-
leyball Association Player of the Week awards on Tues-
day (March 28) after knocking off No. 1 Penn State and
sweeping its MIVA matches.

Jacob Pasteur was named the MIVA Offensive Player of
the Week after averaging 3.83 kills per set and a .521 hit-
ting percentage. Pasteur had 12 kills against the Nittany
Lions, 24 against Lindenwood and 10 against Quincy. He
had a .645 hitting percentage against the Lions and an
.833 dlip against the Hawks. He added three aces against
Lindenwood and four in three sets over Quincy. This is
Pasteur’s second honor of the season and fifth overall.

Thomas Poole averaged 2.08 digs per set in the
Buckeyes'3-0 week to be named the Defensive Player
of the Week. He dug out 11 attacks from the top-ranked
Nittany Lions, then followed it up with five digs against
Lindenwood and nine against Quincy. This is Poole’s first
Player of the Week award.

2023 MIVA PLAYERS OF THE WEEK

OFFENSIVE

Date Player School
1710 Samuel Clark Ohio State
117 Parker Van Buren Loyola Chicago
1/24 Jon Diedrich Purdue Fort Wayne
1/31 Raje Alleyne Quincy
2/1 Tinaishe Ndavazocheva Ball State
2/14 Samuel Clark Ohio State
2/ Jacob Pasteur Ohio State
2/28 Parker Van Buren Loyola Chicago
3/7 Parker Van Buren Loyola Chicago
3/14 Dan Mangun Loyola Chicago
3/ Shane Wetzel Ohio State
3/28 Jacob Pasteur Ohio State
DEFENSIVE
Date Player School
110 Emmanuel Jurineack  Purdue Fort Wayne
117 Max Roquet Lewis
1/24 Dominik Wagiel Quincy
1/31 Tyler Poulsen McKendree
2/1 Noah Melendez Purdue Fort Wayne
2/14 Noah Platfoot Ohio State
2N Connor Sheehan Lindenwood
2/28 Mark Frazier Purdue Fort Wayne
3/7 Nico Paula Lewis
3/14 Kyle Wilson McKendree
321 Kyle Deutschmann Lindenwood
3/28 Thomas Poole Ohio State

Quincy at Purdue Fort Wayne
Ball State at McKendree
Ohio State at Lewis

Lindenwood at Loyola Chicago

Ball State at Lewis

Ohio State at McKendree

Quincy at Loyola Chicago
Lindenwood at Purdue Fort Wayne

321
3/23

3/24

3/25

3/26

UPCOMING MIVA SCHEDULE

Thursday, March 30

7PM
8PM
8PM

Friday, March 31
8 PM

Saturday, April 1

6PM
6PM
6PM
7PM

RESULTS

Ohio State 3, Penn State 2

Purdue Fort Wayne 3, McKendree 2
Loyola Chicago 3, Lewis 0

Ball State 3, Quincy 1

Ohio State 3, Lindenwood 1

Ohio State 3, Quincy 0

Princeton 3, Loyola Chicago 1

Ball State 3, Lindenwood 0

Lewis 3, Purdue Fort Wayne 1
Loyola Chicago 3, George Mason

AVCA DIVISION I-11 COACHES POLL

Rank School Pts. Rec. Llast
1 Hawai'l [17] 321 20-2 2
2 UCLA[5] 306 21-2 3
3 Penn State 289  18-3 1
4 Long Beach State 272 14-3 4
T5  Grand Canyon 231 212 5
T5 UClrvine 231 14-6 6
7 BYU 200 146 8
8 Pepperdine 174 14-10 7
9 Stanford 138 910 10
10  LoyolaChicago 127 19-4 9
M Southern California 100 8-11 N
12 BallState 8 148 12
13 Ohio State 71 159 15
14 Charleston 5 192 13
15 CSUN 30 129 14

Others receiving votes: None

2023 MIVA PRESEASON POLL

Team Points (1st Place Votes)
1. Ball State 56 (3)

2. Loyola Chicago 54(2)

3. Ohio State 53(3)

4, Lewis 44

T-5. McKendree 26

T-5. Purdue Fort Wayne 26

7. Lindenwood 21

8. Quincy 8

2023 PRESEASON ALL-MIVATEAM

Felix Egharevba - Ball State
*Kaleb Jenness - Ball State

Kevin Kauling - Lewis

Max Roquet - Lewis

AJ Lewis - Lindenwood

Cole Schlothauer - Loyola Chicago
Parker Van Buren - Loyola Chicago
Francisco Comas - McKendree
Samuel Clark - Ohio State

Jacob Pasteur - Ohio State

Jon Diedrich - Purdue Fort Wayne
Bryce Walker - Purdue Fort Wayne
* 2023 Preseason Player of the Year

WWW.MIVAVOLLEYBALL.COM
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2023-24 MIVA Men's Volleyball

Conference Standings

Page 1/1

as of Mar 28, 2023

® All games

Team Conf Pct. Overall Pct. Home Away Neut Last-10 Streak
Loyola Chicago 9-1 .900 19-4 .826 12-0 7-3 0-1 8-2 w1
Ball St. 7-3 .700 14-8 .636 10-2 4-6 0-0 7-3 W 2
Ohio St. 7-3 .700 15-9 .625 10-2 4-5 1-2 5-5 W4
Lindenwood 6-4 .600 9-9 .500 6-3 3-5 0-1 6-4 L2
Lewis 5-5 .500 14-10 .583 10-2 3-5 1-3 6-4 w1
Purdue Fort Wayne 5-5 .500 14-10 .583 9-4 4-4 1-2 4-6 L1
McKendree 1-9 .100 6-11 .353 4-4 1-6 1-1 1-9 L6
Quincy 0-10 : .000 7-15 318 4-7 26 1-2¢ 3-7 L3

WWW.MIVAVOLLEYBALL.COM




2023 MIDWESTERN INTERCOLLEGIATE VOLLEYBALL ASSOCIATION WEEKLY NOTES

2023-24 MIVA Men's Volleyball
Conference Individual Leaders
All games

Page 1/2
as of Mar 28, 2023

To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 50.0% of their team's games.

Hitting %(Min. 3.0 TA/set) Kills
Player S K Ei TA: PCT Player S| No.i Avg/S
1.|Bonner, Rayshawn - Linden 50| 86: 18 163: .417 1.|Alleyne, Raje - Quincy 72 303 4.21
2.|Wetzel, Shane - OSU 62| 141: 47: 277 .339 2.|Van Buren, Parker - Loyola 83| 340 4.10
3.|Ndavazocheva, Tinaishe - BSU 74| 262 86i 527 .334 3.|Diedrich, Jon - Pur-FW 86| 326 3.79
4.|)Jenness, Kaleb - BSU 74 272 74: 594: 333 4. | Pasteur, Jacob - OSU 88 328 3.73
Walker, Bryce - Pur-FW 88| 194 61i 399 .333 5.|Jenness, Kaleb - BSU 74| 272 3.68
6.|Van Buren, Parker - Loyola 83| 340: 98: 740: .327 6.|Ndavazocheva, Tinaishe - BSU 74| 262 3.54
7.|Pasteur, Jacob - OSU 88| 328: 116i 656 .323 7.|Schlothauer, Cole - Loyola 74| 252 3.41
8.|Drolsum, Syver - Lewis 47| 89: 35i 180: .300 8.|Roquet, Max - Lewis 70| 236 3.37
9.|Schlothauer, Cole - Loyola 74) 252: 89 547: .298 9.|Wetjen, Bryce - McK 62 207 3.34
10. | Clark, Samuel - OSU 68| 208: 82: 453: .278 10. | Prayer, Christian - Lewis 65 204 3.14

Assists Service Aces

Player S| No.. Avg/S Player S| No.. Avg/S
1.[Mangun, Dan - Loyola 84| 861 10.25 1.|Lewis, A] - Linden 67| 35 0.52
2.|Flores, David - BSU 64| 655 10.23 2.|Wetzel, Shane - OSU 62 29 0.47
3.|Sheehan, Connor - Linden 67| 681 10.16 3.|Van Buren, Parker - Loyola 83| 34 0.41
4.|Poulsen, Tyler - McK 67| 674 10.06 4.|Walker, Bryce - Pur-FW 88| 36 0.41
5.|Platfoot, Noah - OSU 54| 540 10.00 5.|Prayer, Christian - Lewis 65| 25 0.38
6. | Holzinger, Jonas - Quincy 70( 615 8.79 6. | Wieter, Clay - Linden 50| 18 0.36
7.|Wright, Michael - OSU 52| 429 8.25 7.|Rodriguez, Antonio Elias - Lewis 48| 17 0.35
8. | Carrillo, Sergio - Pur-FW 59| 483 8.19 8.|Schuele, Kevin - McK 65| 23 0.35
9.|Morgan, Tyler - Lewis 61| 478 7.84 9.|Diedrich, Jon - Pur-FW 86| 30 0.35
10.|Kauling, Kevin - Lewis 52 394 7.58 10. | Pasteur, Jacob - OSU 88| 29 0.33

Blocks Digs
Player S| BS; BA: Total: Avg/S Player S| No Avg/S
1. Meyer, Nicodemus - Loyola 84| 17: 92¢ 109: 1.30 1.|Deutschmann, Kyle - Linden 67| 146 2.18
2.|Buckholz, Vanis - BSU 73 5i 77 82 1.12 2.|Wagiel, Dominik - Quincy 73| 137 1.88
3.|Lively, Rolen - McK 59| 2i 62 64: 1.08 3.|Oakley, Matt - Loyola 84| 155 1.85
4.|Egharevba, Felix - BSU 75| 8: 69 77 1.03 4. [Wilson, Kyle - McK 59 103 1.75
5.|Meinhart, Jimmy - Loyola 86| 4i 83 87 1.01 5.|Pasteur, Jacob - OSU 88 151 1.72
6.|Walker, Bryce - Pur-FW 88| 9i 79 88: 1.00 6.|Mangun, Dan - Loyola 84 141 1.68
7.|Steponaitis, Ryan - Pur-FW 68| 4i 63 67: 0.99 7.1Schuele, Kevin - McK 65 108 1.66
8.|Bonner, Rayshawn - Linden 50( 9i 34 43 0.86 8.|Flores, David - BSU 64| 104 1.63
Duggan, Daniel - McK 50| 3% 40 43 0.86 9.|Poulsen, Tyler - McK 67 107 1.60
10. | Frazier, Mark - Pur-FW 85| 0i 69 69 0.81 10. |Jenness, Kaleb - BSU 74 116 1.57

WWW.MIVAVOLLEYBALL.COM
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2023-24 MIVA Men's Volleyball
Conference Individual Leaders
All games

Page 2/2
as of Mar 28, 2023

Points Team Ildentification
Player S| KiSA:BS:BA! PTS:Avg/S| |Team Team ID
1.|{Van Buren, Parker - Loyola 83|340i34; 5:49:i403.5; 4.86| |Ball St. BSU
2.|Alleyne, Raje - Quincy 721303:19:i14:25i348.5; 4.84| |Lewis Lewis
3.|Diedrich, Jon - Pur-FW 86(326:30: 5:47:384.5! 4.47| |Lindenwood Linden
4. |Pasteur, Jacob - OSU 881328:29i 4:44:383.0; 4.35| [Loyola Chicago Loyola
5.|Jenness, Kaleb - BSU 741272% 9i 2i51i308.5! 4.17| |McKendree McK
6. ggavazocheva, Tinaishe - 741262116 41373005 4.06 Ohio St. OoSuU
Purdue Fort Wayne Pur-FW

7.|Schlothauer, Cole - Loyola 74(252:18: 3i44:i295.0; 3.99 Quincy Quincy
8.|Roquet, Max - Lewis 701236:14: 4:28:268.0i 3.83

9.|Wetjen, Bryce - McK 621207: 7i 2i35i233.5¢ 3.77

10. | Prayer, Christian - Lewis 65]|204:25: 4:23i244.5; 3.76

WWW.MIVAVOLLEYBALL.COM
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2023-24 MIVA Men's Volleyball
Conference Schedule and Results

All games

Page 1/4

as of Mar 28, 2023

Ball St. (14-8, 7-3)

01/12/2023
01/13/2023
01/20/2023
01/21/2023
01/27/2023
01/28/2023
02/02/2023
02/03/2023
* 02/09/2023
* 02/11/2023
* 02/16/2023
* 02/18/2023
* 02/24/2023
* 02/25/2023
03/01/2023
03/03/2023
03/05/2023
03/08/2023
* 03/15/2023
* 03/18/2023
* 03/24/2023
* 03/25/2023

at Hawaii

at Hawaii
Harvard
Tusculum
Queens (NC)
Sacred Heart
BYU

BYU

Lewis

McKendree

at Loyola Chicago
at Purdue Fort Wayne
at Lindenwood

at Quincy

Central St. (OH)
at Long Beach St.
at UC San Diego
at Grand Canyon
Ohio St.

at Ohio St.
Quincy
Lindenwood

=E T =T =" " =" =" =zss:s"™"°

1-3
1-3
3-0

3-0
3-0
1-3
3-1
2-3
3-1
1-3
3-2
3-2
3-0

1-3
3-2
0-3
3-0
2=3)
3-1

A-5581
A-6646
A-2151
A-1237
A-1562
A-1371
A-1567
A-1711
A-1100
A-1242
A-667
A-918
A-312
A-563
A-423
A-1318
A-301
A-545
A-1350
A-965
A-957
A-981

Lewis (14-10, 5-5)
01/06/2023 vs UC Irvine L 1-3 A-249
01/07/2023 at BYU L 1-3 A-3259
01/10/2023 Missouri S&T W 3-0 A-500
01/11/2023 King (TN) W 3-0 A-350
01/14/2023 UC San Diego W 3-1 A-800
01/20/2023 vs Stanford L 1-3 A-1234
01/21/2023 vs Pepperdine L 1-3 A-863
01/27/2023 St. Francis Brooklyn W 3-0 A-500
01/28/2023 Maryville (MO) W 3-0 A-500
02/03/2023 at George Mason L 0-3 A-176
02/04/2023 vs Mount Olive W 3-0
*02/09/2023 at Ball St. W 3-2 A-1100
*02/11/2023 at Ohio St. L 0-3 A-848
* 02/15/2023 Quincy W 3-0 A-750
* 02/17/2023 Lindenwood L 2-3 A-500
*02/22/2023 Loyola Chicago L 1-3 A-700
* 02/24/2023 at Purdue Fort Wayne L 1-3 A-478
* 03/03/2023 at McKendree W 3-2 A-175
03/04/2023 at Maryville (MO) W 3-0 A-254
03/08/2023 Queens (NC) W 3-0 A-100
03/10/2023 Erskine W 3-2 A-750
* 03/18/2023 McKendree W 3-0 A-400
* 03/23/2023 at Loyola Chicago L 0-3 A-805
* 03/25/2023 Purdue Fort Wayne W 3-1 A-576
WWW.MIVAVOLLEYBALL.COM
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2023-24 MIVA Men's Volleyball
Conference Schedule and Results
All games

Page 2/4

as of Mar 28, 2023

Lindenwood (9-9, 6-4)

Loyola Chicago (19-4, 9-1)

01/06/2023 at Grand Canyon L 1-3 A-1057
01/08/2023 at Grand Canyon L 0-3 A-418
01/11/2023 NJIT W 3-0 A-567
01/13/2023 vs Southern California L 03
01/14/2023 at Long Beach St. L 03 A-1113
02/03/2023 LIU L 0-3 A-501
02/04/2023 Missouri S&T W 3-0 A-543
* 02/10/2023 Purdue Fort Wayne W 3-2 A-133
* 02/11/2023 Loyola Chicago L 2-3 A-164
* 02/15/2023 at McKendree W 3-1 A-243
* 02/17/2023 at Lewis W 3-2 A-500
*02/24/2023 Ball St. L 2-3 A-312
*02/25/2023 Ohio St. W 3-2 A-523
* 03/02/2023 at Quincy W 3-0 A-189
03/11/2023 Maryville (MO) W 3-0 A-128
* 03/18/2023 Quincy W 3-0 A-117
*03/24/2023 at Ohio St. L 1-3 A-689
* 03/25/2023 at Ball St. L 0-3 A-981
WWW.MIVAVOLLEYBALL.COM

01/09/2023
01/12/2023
01/13/2023
01/20/2023
01/21/2023
01/27/2023
01/28/2023
02/02/2023
02/03/2023
*02/10/2023
* 02/11/2023
* 02/16/2023
* 02/18/2023
*02/22/2023
*02/25/2023
* 03/04/2023
03/07/2023
* 03/10/2023
03/16/2023
* 03/18/2023
* 03/23/2023
03/25/2023
03/26/2023

Missouri S&T

King (TN)

UC San Diego

at NJIT

at LIU

Maryville (MO)

St. Francis Brooklyn
at CUI

at Long Beach St.
at Quincy

at Lindenwood

Ball St.

Ohio St.

at Lewis
McKendree

Purdue Fort Wayne
Queens (NC)

at McKendree
Charleston (WV)
at Purdue Fort Wayne
Lewis

vs Princeton

at George Mason

ET ET EEssEsEsEEsssEsss"T M= £g&8

3-0

3-0
3-0
3-1
3-1

1-3
2-3
3-0
3-2
3-1
3-0
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-0
3-2
3-1
2-3
3-0
1-3
3-2

A-281
A-177
A-1403
A-355
A-176
A-552
A-555
A-284
A-1598
A-245
A-164
A-667
A-1206
A-700
A-749
A-592
A-232
A-167
A-731
A-570
A-805

A-455
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2023-24 MIVA Men's Volleyball
Conference Schedule and Results
All games

Page 3/4

as of Mar 28, 2023

McKendree (6-11, 1-9)

01/06/2023
01/07/2023
01/10/2023
01/27/2023
01/28/2023
02/03/2023
02/04/2023
*02/09/2023
* 02/11/2023
*02/15/2023
*02/17/2023
*02/22/2023
*02/25/2023
*03/03/2023
* 03/10/2023
* 03/18/2023
* 03/23/2023

at BYU

vs UC Irvine

NJIT

vs Saint Francis (PA)
at Harvard

Missouri S&T

LIV

at Ohio St.

at Ball St.
Lindenwood

Quincy

Purdue Fort Wayne
at Loyola Chicago
Lewis

Loyola Chicago

at Lewis

at Purdue Fort Wayne

Ohio St. (15-9, 7-3)
L 03 01/05/2023 Central St. (OH) W 3-0 A-396
L 0-3 A-152 01/07/2023 Penn St. L 1-3 A-1005
W 3-1 A-250 01/14/2023 vs Grand Canyon L 23
W 3-1 A78 01/15/2023 at George Mason W 3-1 A-413
W 3-2 A-115 01/20/2023 Maryville (MO) W 3-0 A-653
W 31 A-132 01/21/2023 Missouri S&T W 3-0 A-650
W 3-0 A-60 01/26/2023 Princeton W 3-1 A-568
L 1-3 A-340 01/27/2023 Princeton W 3-2 A-722
L 1-3 A-1242 02/03/2023 vs UCLA L 13 A-1177
L 1-3 A-243 02/04/2023 vs Southern California W 3-1
W 3-0 A-107 *02/09/2023 McKendree W 3-1 A-340
L 1-3 A-147 * 02/11/2023 Lewis W 3-0 A-848
L 13 A749 * 02/16/2023 at Purdue Fort Wayne W 3-1 A-987
L 2-3 A-175 * 02/18/2023 at Loyola Chicago L 0-3 A-1206
L 2-3 A-167 *02/24/2023 at Quincy W 3-0 A-675
L 0-3 A-400 * 02/25/2023 at Lindenwood L 2-3 A-523
L 2-3 A-546 03/04/2023 Charleston (WV) L 1-3 A-1019
03/10/2023 at BYU L 1-3 A-3598
03/11/2023 at BYU L 2-3 A-5071
* 03/15/2023 at Ball St. L 0-3 A-1350
* 03/18/2023 Ball St. W 3-2 A-965
03/21/2023 at Penn St. W 3-2 A-1095
* 03/24/2023 Lindenwood W 3-1 A-689
* 03/25/2023 Quincy W 3-0 A-1279
WWW.MIVAVOLLEYBALL.COM
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2023-24 MIVA Men's Volleyball

Conference Schedule and Results

All games

Page 4/4

as of Mar 28, 2023

Purdue Fort Wayne (14-10, 5-5)

Quincy (7-15, 0-10)

vs Limestone

at King (TN)

vs Lincoln Memorial
vs Charleston (WV)
Maryville (MO)
Missouri S&T

St. Ambrose

Grand View

Loyola Chicago
Purdue Fort Wayne
at Lewis

at McKendree

Ohio St.

Ball St.

MSOE

Lindenwood
Cornerstone

at Missouri S&T

at Maryville (MO)
at Lindenwood

at Ball St.

at Ohio St.

3-2
1-3
0-3
0-3
3-0
3-0
3-0

0-3
0-3
0-3

0-3
0-3
3-1
0-3
2-3
3-0
3-1
0-3
1-3

A-123
A-178
A-123
A-107
A-175
A-250
A-134
A-225
A-245
A-589
A-750
A-107
A-675
A-563
A-193
A-189
A-252
A-122
A-123
A-117
A-957
A-1279

01/06/2023 King (TN) W 3-0 A-334 01/19/2023
01/07/2023 NJIT L 03 A412 01/19/2023
01/13/2023 Carthage W 3-0 A-602 01/20/2023
01/20/2023 Missouri S&T W 3-0 A-455 01/20/2023
01/21/2023 Harvard W 3-0 A-497 01/25/2023
01/27/2023 Sacred Heart W 3-0 A434 01/27/2023
01/28/2023 Queens (NC) W 3-0 A-433 02/04/2023
02/03/2023 vs Mount Olive W 3-0 02/04/2023
02/04/2023 at George Mason W 3-2  A-237 * 02/10/2023
02/08/2023 at Maryville (MO) W 3-0 A-145 * 02/11/2023
*02/10/2023 at Lindenwood L 23 A133 *02/15/2023
* 02/11/2023 at Quincy W 3-0 A-589 * 02/17/2023
* 02/16/2023 Ohio St. L 1-3 A-987 *02/24/2023
*02/18/2023 Ball St. L 23 A918 * 02/25/2023
*02/22/2023 at McKendree W 3-1 A-147 03/01/2023
* 02/24/2023 Lewis W 3-1 A-478 * 03/02/2023
* 03/04/2023 at Loyola Chicago L 23 A-592 03/06/2023
03/09/2023 at Hawaii L 0-3 A-4696 03/09/2023
03/10/2023 vs UCLA L 03 03/10/2023
03/11/2023 vs Penn St. L 03 * 03/18/2023
03/17/2023 Charleston (WV) L 0-3 A-486 *03/24/2023
* 03/18/2023 Loyola Chicago W 3-2 A-570 * 03/25/2023
*03/23/2023 McKendree W 3-2 A-546
* 03/25/2023 at Lewis L 13 A-576
WWW.MIVAVOLLEYBALL.COM
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2023-24 MIVA Men's Volleyball
Conference Leaders

Page 1/1
as of Mar 28, 2023

® All games
Hitting Percentage S K E TA: Pct. Opponent Hitting Pct. S K E TA: Pct.
1.|Ball St. 86| 1064: 338: 2207 .329 1.|Loyola Chicago 89| 994: 456: 2413i .223
2.|Ohio St. 94| 1168 399: 2440: .315 2.|Ohio St. 94| 1043; 422; 2456; .253
3.|Loyola Chicago 89| 1124: 372% 2391:i .315 3.|Purdue Fort Wayne 88| 1025i 425: 2323: .258
4.|Lewis 88| 1078; 396: 2272: .300 4.|Lindenwood 67 754: 299: 1747 .260
5.|McKendree 67 828: 328 1858 .269 5.|McKendree 67 799 319! 1817: .264
6. [ Lindenwood 67 797: 322: 1890: .251 6.|Ball St. 86| 1054: 422 2349 .269
7. |Purdue Fort Wayne 88| 1009: 435 2365 .243 7. |Lewis 88| 1035 405 2307: .273
8. [Quincy 74| 813: 371: 1915 .231 8.|Quincy 74| 884: 312: 1845 .310
Assists S No. Avg/S Kills S No. Avg/S
1. [Loyola Chicago 89 1062 11.93 1. [Loyola Chicago 89 1124 12.63
2. [Ohio St. 94 1112 11.83 2. [Ohio St. 94 1168 12.43
3.[McKendree 67 778 11.61 3. |Ball St. 86 1064 12.37
4.|Ball St. 86 987 11.48 4.|McKendree 67 828 12.36
5. [Lewis 88 991 11.26 5. [Lewis 88 1078 12.25
6. | Lindenwood 67 745 11.12 6. | Lindenwood 67 797 11.90
7.|Purdue Fort Wayne 88 932 10.59 7.|Purdue Fort Wayne 88 1009 11.47
8. [Quincy 74 757 10.23 8.|Quincy 74 813 10.99
Blocks S| BS: BA: Total: Avg/S Service Aces S No. Avg/S
1. | Loyola Chicago 89| 33i 409i 237.5 2.67 1. |Loyola Chicago 89 147 1.65
2. |Ball St. 86 29: 359: 208.5 2.42 2. [Lewis 88 138 1.57
3.|Purdue Fort Wayne 88| 23i 367: 206.5 2.35 3.|Purdue Fort Wayne 88 134 1.52
4.|McKendree 67 12: 258 141 2.10 4.|Ohio St. 94 142 1.51
5. [Lewis 88| 30i{ 301: 180.5 2.05 5. |Lindenwood 67 99 1.48
6. [ Ohio St. 94( 28: 318 187 1.99 6.|Quincy 74 87 1.18
7.|Lindenwood 67| 41i 170 126 1.88 7.|McKendree 67 74 1.10
8. [Quincy 74| 43:; 170 128 1.73 8.|Ball St. 86 83 0.97
Digs S No. Avg/s| Team Identification
1.|McKendree 67 577 8.61 Team Team ID
2.|Loyola Chicago 89 755 8.48 Ball St. BSU
3.| Ohio St. 94 793 8.44 Lewis Lewis
4.|Ball St. 86 712 8.28 Lindenwood Linden
5.|Purdue Fort Wayne 88 711 8.08 Loyola Chicago Loyola
6. | Lindenwood 67 540 8.06 McKendree McK
7.|Lewis 88 687 7.81 Ohio St. osu
8. [ Quincy 74 522 7.05 Purdue Fort Wayne Pur-FW
Quincy Quincy
WWW.MIVAVOLLEYBALL.COM
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2023-24 MIVA Men's Volleyball
Conference Team Highs
All games

Page 1/3
as of Mar 28, 2023

Conference Team Highs

ATTACK PERCENT 604 (36-4-53) : Ohio St. vs Quincy (03/25/2023)
(K-E-TA) 542%  (45-6-72) ! Ball St. vs Harvard (01/20/2023)
522 (44-8-69) Ball St. vs Lindenwood (03/25/2023)
515 (40-5-68) Lewis vs Quincy (02/15/2023)
4761 (40-10-63) { Ohio St. at Quincy (02/24/2023)
458 (47-9-83) Quincy vs Missouri S&T (01/27/2023)
456 (33-7-57) Ball St. vs Sacred Heart (01/28/2023)
4381  (37-9-64) { Ohio St. vs Central St. (OH) (01/05/2023)
429 (48-12-84) McKendree vs Missouri S&T (02/03/2023)
423 (62-15-111) Lewis vs UC Irvine (N) (01/06/2023)
KILLS 700 (70-27-161) : 5s :Ohio St. at Lindenwood (02/25/2023)
(K-E-TA) 67 (67-19-136) : 4s :Ball St. vs BYU (02/02/2023)
67 (67-24-166) 5s : McKendree vs Loyola Chicago (03/10/2023)
67 (67-19-133) | 5s iOhio St.vs Ball St. (03/18/2023)
66 (66-20-159) 5s i Loyola Chicago at McKendree (03/10/2023)
65 (65-23-137) 5s : Lewis vs Erskine (03/10/2023)
62} (62-15-111) | 4s }Lewis vs UC Irvine (N) (01/06/2023)
62 (62-17-124) 5s i Loyola Chicago at Long Beach St. (02/03/2023)
61 (61-34-147) 5s : Purdue Fort Wayne vs Ball St. (02/18/2023)
60! (60-19-108) i 5s :Ohio St.vs Grand Canyon (N) (01/14/2023)
60 (60-22-165) 5s : Lindenwood vs Ohio St. (02/25/2023)
60 (60-24-125) 5s : McKendree vs Lewis (03/03/2023)
60! (60-15-119) i 5s iBallSt. at UC San Diego (03/05/2023)
60 (60-32-144) 5s i McKendree at Purdue Fort Wayne (03/23/2023)
KILLS 3-SETS 51: (51-14-88) Lewis vs Queens (NC) (03/08/2023)
(K-E-TA) 48% (48-15-93) ! Loyola Chicago vs Ohio St. (02/18/2023)
47 (47-9-83) Quincy vs Missouri S&T (01/27/2023)
47 (47-14-81) Lindenwood vs Maryville (MO) (03/11/2023)
46F (46-21-101) ! Purdue Fort Wayne vs Charleston (WV) (03/17/2023)
KILLS 4-SETS 67: (67-19-136)  Ball St. vs BYU (02/02/2023)
(K-E-TA) 62} (62-15-111) ! Lewis vs UC Irvine (N) (01/06/2023)
59 (59-19-111) ! Loyola Chicago vs Maryville (MO) (01/27/2023)
59 (59-21-119) ! Loyola Chicago vs McKendree (02/25/2023)
59 (59-13-121) { Ball St. vs Quincy (03/24/2023)
KILLS 5-SETS 700 (70-27-161) Ohio St. at Lindenwood (02/25/2023)
(K-E-TA) 67 (67-24-166) McKendree vs Loyola Chicago (03/10/2023)
67 (67-19-133) { Ohio St. vs Ball St. (03/18/2023)
66 (66-20-159) Loyola Chicago at McKendree (03/10/2023)
65: (65-23-137) Lewis vs Erskine (03/10/2023)
TOTAL ATTEMPTS 166i (67-24-166) i 5s iMcKendree vs Loyola Chicago (03/10/2023)
(K-E-TA) 165: (60-22-165) : 5s :Lindenwood vs Ohio St. (02/25/2023)
161: (70-27-161) : 5s iOhio St. at Lindenwood (02/25/2023)
159¢ (66-20-159) : 5s iLoyola Chicago at McKendree (03/10/2023)
147 (61-34-147) 5s i Purdue Fort Wayne vs Ball St. (02/18/2023)
144 (60-32-144) 5s : McKendree at Purdue Fort Wayne (03/23/2023)
142} (54-26-142) i 4s iQuincy atKing (TN) (01/19/2023)
142 (57-18-142) 5s i Purdue Fort Wayne at George Mason (02/04/2023)
142 (52-22-142) 5s : Lindenwood vs Loyola Chicago (02/11/2023)
141} (58-26-141) : 5s iLoyola Chicago at Lindenwood (02/11/2023)
TOTAL ATTEMPTS 102: (41-23-102) Lindenwood vs LIU (02/03/2023)
3-SETS 101§ (46-21-101) Purdue Fort Wayne vs Charleston (WV) (03/17/2023)
(K-E-TA) 97 (42-15-97) { McKendree vs UC Irvine (N) (01/07/2023)
93 (48-15-93) Loyola Chicago vs Ohio St. (02/18/2023)
93: (36-15-93) Ohio St. at Ball St. (03/15/2023)

WWW.MIVAVOLLEYBALL.COM
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Conference Team Highs

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 142 (54-26-142) i Quincy at King (TN) (01/19/2023)
4-SETS 136 (67-19-136) @  :Ball St vs BYU (02/02/2023)
(K-E-TA) 136 (51-21-136) : | McKendree at Ohio St. (02/09/2023)
133} (47-19-133) | iLoyola Chicago at CUI (02/02/2023)
131: (57-20-131) | Lewis vs Stanford (N) (01/20/2023)
TOTAL ATTEMPTS 166: (67-24-166) :  :McKendree vs Loyola Chicago (03/10/2023)
5-SETS 165! (60-22-165) | iLindenwood vs Ohio St. (02/25/2023)
(K-E-TA) 1611 (70-27-161) | | OhioSt. at Lindenwood (02/25/2023)
159! (66-20-159) | iLoyola Chicago at McKendree (03/10/2023)
147} (61-34-147) |  iPurdue Fort Wayne vs Ball St. (02/18/2023)
ASSISTS 65 : i 5s i Ohio St. at Lindenwood (02/25/2023)
65 i 55 i Ohio St. vs Ball St. (03/18/2023)
63 5s i Loyola Chicago at McKendree (03/10/2023)
61 5s : McKendree vs Loyola Chicago (03/10/2023)
61! ! 55 i Lewis vs Erskine (03/10/2023)
ASSISTS 3-SETS 46 Lindenwood vs Maryville (MO) (03/11/2023)
45 Lewis vs Queens (NC) (03/08/2023)
43} i iOhio St. vs Lewis (02/11/2023)
43 Ball St. at Grand Canyon (03/08/2023)
43 Purdue Fort Wayne vs Charleston (WV) (03/17/2023)
ASSISTS 4-SETS 60 ©  iLewis vs UC Irvine (N) (01/06/2023)
60 Ball St. vs BYU (02/02/2023)
57 Loyola Chicago vs McKendree (02/25/2023)
56! i iLoyola Chicago vs Maryville (MO) (01/27/2023)
55 Lewis vs Stanford (N) (01/20/2023)
ASSISTS 5-SETS 65 Ohio St. at Lindenwood (02/25/2023)
65 ! i iOhio St. vs Ball St. (03/18/2023)
63! i iLoyola Chicago at McKendree (03/10/2023)
61 McKendree vs Loyola Chicago (03/10/2023)
61! i iLlewis vs Erskine (03/10/2023)
DIGS 66 : i 5s i Ohio St. at Lindenwood (02/25/2023)
60 5s McKendree vs Loyola Chicago (03/10/2023)
58 5s i Loyola Chicago at McKendree (03/10/2023)
53 5s : Lindenwood vs Purdue Fort Wayne (02/10/2023)
52 5s Purdue Fort Wayne at George Mason (02/04/2023)
52 4s : Ohio St. vs McKendree (02/09/2023)
52 5s : Lindenwood vs Ohio St. (02/25/2023)
DIGS 3-SETS 37 { McKendree vs LIU (02/04/2023)
35 Quincy vs Maryville (MO) (01/25/2023)
35 Lindenwood vs Quincy (03/18/2023)
33! i IBall St. vs Ohio St. (03/15/2023)
30 Ohio St. vs Central St. (OH) (01/05/2023)
30 Lindenwood at Long Beach St. (01/14/2023)
30! {  iLlindenwood vs LIU (02/03/2023)
30 Lewis vs Mount Olive (N) (02/04/2023)
30 Ohio St. vs Lewis (02/11/2023)
30! i iLoyola Chicago vs Ohio St. (02/18/2023)
DIGS 4-SETS 52 Ohio St. vs McKendree (02/09/2023)
47 Ohio St. vs UCLA (N) (02/03/2023)
46 i iQuincy at King (TN) (01/19/2023)
46 McKendree at Ohio St. (02/09/2023)
45 Ohio St. vs Southern California (N) (02/04/2023)
WWW.MIVAVOLLEYBALL.COM
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2023-24 MIVA Men's Volleyball

Conference Team Highs Page 3/3

as of Mar 28, 2023

All games
Conference Team Highs
DIGS 5-SETS 66 . Ohio St. at Lindenwood (02/25/2023)
60 ! i iMcKendree vs Loyola Chicago (03/10/2023)
58 ! {  iLoyola Chicago at McKendree (03/10/2023)
53! i ! Lindenwood vs Purdue Fort Wayne (02/10/2023)
52 Purdue Fort Wayne at George Mason (02/04/2023)
52! {  iLindenwood vs Ohio St. (02/25/2023)
ACES 13 i Loyola Chicago vs King (TN) (01/12/2023)
13 i | Ohio St. vs Maryville (MO) (01/20/2023)
13! i iLoyola Chicago vs Maryville (MO) (01/27/2023)
12! { iLewis vs Erskine (03/10/2023)
11! { iLewis vs Missouri S&T (01/10/2023)
11 i i Quincy vs St. Ambrose (02/04/2023)
11! { iLewis vs Quincy (02/15/2023)
111 i iLindenwood at Lewis (02/17/2023)
11 i ! Lindenwood vs Quincy (03/18/2023)
BLOCKS 26.5; (4-45) i Ball St. at Purdue Fort Wayne (02/18/2023)
(BS-BA) 17.5 (0-35) i ipurdue Fort Wayne vs McKendree (03/23/2023)
170} (1-32) ! iMcKendree at Harvard (01/28/2023)
16.5 (2-29) i ipurdue Fort Wayne vs Lewis (02/24/2023)
16.0 (1-30) i iBall St. at UC San Diego (03/05/2023)
16.0 } (2-28) i ! Purdue Fort Wayne vs Loyola Chicago (03/18/2023)
15.51 (4-23) i !Lindenwood at Lewis (02/17/2023)
15.0 (0-30) i iBall St. vs BYU (02/03/2023)
15.0 (5-20) Purdue Fort Wayne at George Mason (02/04/2023)
15.0 (2-26) i ! Loyola Chicago vs Princeton (N) (03/25/2023)
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Conference Individual Highs
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Page 1/4
as of Mar 28, 2023

Conference Individual Highs

ATTACK PERCENT .813 1 (13-0-16) Bonner, Rayshawn(Lindenwood) at McKendree (02/15/2023)
(K-E-TA) _ 7140 (16-1-21)  Lewis, AJ(Lindenwood) vs Maryville (MO) (03/11/2023)
minimum 12 kills 667 (15-1-21) { Clark, Samuel(Ohio St.) vs Central St. (OH) (01/05/2023)
645% (24-4-31)  Pasteur, Jacob(Ohio St.) vs Lindenwood (03/24/2023)
.640 (19-3-25) Alleyne, Raje(Quincy) vs Missouri S&T (01/27/2023)
.625 (12-2-16) Bonner, Rayshawn(Lindenwood) at Quincy (03/02/2023)
.583 (14-0-24) Van Buren, Parker(Loyola Chicago) vs St. Francis Brooklyn (01/28/2023)
556: (13-3-18)  Diedrich, Jon(Purdue Fort Wayne) vs Carthage (01/13/2023)
556F (17-2-27) ! Pasteur, Jacob(Ohio St.) vs Princeton (01/26/2023)
542 (16-3-24) i i Wilson, Kyle(McKendree) vs Lewis (03/03/2023)
KILLS 28% (28-12-55) : 5s : Diedrich, Jon(Purdue Fort Wayne) vs Ball St. (02/18/2023)
(K-E-TA) 28¢ (28-5-48) | 5s iVan Buren, Parker(Loyola Chicago) at Long Beach St. (02/03/2023)
27 (27-7-53) 5s Diedrich, Jon(Purdue Fort Wayne) at George Mason (02/04/2023)
27 (27-9-48) | 5s iNdavazocheva, Tinaishe(Ball St.) vs Lewis (02/09/2023)
26 (26-7-48) | 5s iAlleyne, Raje(Quincy) vs Cornerstone (03/06/2023)
25¢ (25-9-46) i 5s iPasteur, Jacob(Ohio St.) at Lindenwood (02/25/2023)
25 (25-6-47) 5s Wetjen, Bryce(McKendree) vs Loyola Chicago (03/10/2023)
24% (24-11-45) i 5s iAlleyne, Raje(Quincy) vs Limestone (N) (01/19/2023)
24:  (24-4-42)  4s | Ndavazocheva, Tinaishe(Ball St.) vs BYU (02/02/2023)
24: (24-7-41) i 4s iPasteur, Jacob(Ohio St.) at BYU (03/10/2023)
24%  (24-4-31) i 4s iPasteur, Jacob(Ohio St.) vs Lindenwood (03/24/2023)
24% (24-8-44) i 4s iVanBuren, Parker(Loyola Chicago) at Lewis (02/22/2023)
KILLS 3-SETS 200 (20-4-34) i  iDiedrich, Jon(Purdue Fort Wayne) vs Harvard (01/21/2023)
(K-E-TA) 19 (19-3-25) { Alleyne, Raje(Quincy) vs Missouri S&T (01/27/2023)
19! (19-3-31) ! Jenness, Kaleb(Ball St.) at Quincy (02/25/2023)
170 (17-2-28) { Wetzel, Shane(Ohio St.) at Ball St. (03/15/2023)
16 (16-3-33) Alleyne, Raje(Quincy) vs Charleston (WV) (N) (01/20/2023)
16! (16-6-33) ! Alleyne, Raje(Quincy) vs Ball St. (02/25/2023)
16 (16-2-27) Brooks, Colton(Loyola Chicago) vs Queens (NC) (03/07/2023)
16! (16-1-21) ! Lewis, AJ(Lindenwood) vs Maryville (MO) (03/11/2023)
16 (16-2-26) Ndavazocheva, Tinaishe(Ball St.) vs Lindenwood (03/25/2023)
16 (16-6-33) | Roquet, Max(Lewis) at Ohio St. (02/11/2023)
KILLS 4-SETS 247 (24-4-42) i Ndavazocheva, Tinaishe(Ball St.) vs BYU (02/02/2023)
(K-E-TA) 24 (24-7-41) i Pasteur, Jacob(Ohio St.) at BYU (03/10/2023)
24 (24-4-31)  Pasteur, Jacob(Ohio St.) vs Lindenwood (03/24/2023)
24  (24-8-44) { Van Buren, Parker(Loyola Chicago) at Lewis (02/22/2023)
21 (21-11-42) ! Alleyne, Raje(Quincy) at Ball St. (03/24/2023)
21F  (21-8-34) i Clark, Samuel(Ohio St.) vs McKendree (02/09/2023)
21f  (21-5-31) { Jenness, Kaleb(Ball St.) at Loyola Chicago (02/16/2023)
KILLS 5-SETS 28¢ (28-12-55) i Diedrich, Jon(Purdue Fort Wayne) vs Ball St. (02/18/2023)
(K-E-TA) 28¢ (28-5-48) i Van Buren, Parker(Loyola Chicago) at Long Beach St. (02/03/2023)
271 (27-7-53)  Diedrich, Jon(Purdue Fort Wayne) at George Mason (02/04/2023)
27 (27-9-48) i Ndavazocheva, Tinaishe(Ball St.) vs Lewis (02/09/2023)
26 (26-7-48) ; Alleyne, Raje(Quincy) vs Cornerstone (03/06/2023)
TOTAL ATTEMPTS 62: (19-12-62)  5s : Diedrich, Jon(Purdue Fort Wayne) vs Loyola Chicago (03/18/2023)
(K-E-TA) 55: (28-12-55) : 5s i Diedrich, Jon(Purdue Fort Wayne) vs Ball St. (02/18/2023)
54 (19-10-54) 5s Van Buren, Parker(Loyola Chicago) at Purdue Fort Wayne (03/18/2023)
53 (27-7-53) 5s Diedrich, Jon(Purdue Fort Wayne) at George Mason (02/04/2023)
53 (21-7-53) 5s Van Buren, Parker(Loyola Chicago) at McKendree (03/10/2023)
50 (19-8-50) i 4s iVan Buren, Parker(Loyola Chicago) at CUI (02/02/2023)
50{ (23-6-50) | 5s iVan Buren, Parker(Loyola Chicago) at Lindenwood (02/11/2023)
48 (26-7-48) 5s Alleyne, Raje(Quincy) vs Cornerstone (03/06/2023)
48% (27-9-48) | 5s iNdavazocheva, Tinaishe(Ball St.) vs Lewis (02/09/2023)
48 (28-5-48) 5s Van Buren, Parker(Loyola Chicago) at Long Beach St. (02/03/2023)
WWW.MIVAVOLLEYBALL.COM
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TOTAL ATTEMPTS 34 (20-4-34) i Diedrich, Jon(Purdue Fort Wayne) vs Harvard (01/21/2023)
3-SETS 337 (16-3-33) ! Alleyne, Raje(Quincy) vs Charleston (WV) (N) (01/20/2023)
(K-E-TA) 33 (16-6-33)  Alleyne, Raje(Quincy) vs Ball St. (02/25/2023)
33)  (16-6-33) { Roguet, Max(Lewis) at Ohio St. (02/11/2023)
321 (14-2-32) ! Alleyne, Raje(Quincy) at Lindenwood (03/18/2023)
32 (14-4-32) ! Jenness, Kaleb(Ball St.) at Grand Canyon (03/08/2023)
TOTAL ATTEMPTS 50 (19-8-50) i Van Buren, Parker(Loyola Chicago) at CUI (02/02/2023)
4-SETS 47 (19-9-47)  Jenness, Kaleb(Ball St.) vs BYU (02/02/2023)
(K-E-TA) 45°  (20-8-45) ' Diedrich, Jon(Purdue Fort Wayne) vs Ohio St. (02/16/2023)
45 (18-4-45) i Roguet, Max(Lewis) vs Stanford (N) (01/20/2023)
44%  (16-3-44)  Diedrich, Jon(Purdue Fort Wayne) vs Lewis (02/24/2023)
44 (24-8-44) Van Buren, Parker(Loyola Chicago) at Lewis (02/22/2023)
TOTAL ATTEMPTS 62 (19-12-62) Diedrich, Jon(Purdue Fort Wayne) vs Loyola Chicago (03/18/2023)
5-SETS 55i (28-12-55)  Diedrich, Jon(Purdue Fort Wayne) vs Ball St. (02/18/2023)
(K-E-TA) 54 (19-10-54) Van Buren, Parker(Loyola Chicago) at Purdue Fort Wayne (03/18/2023)
53 (27-7-53) Diedrich, Jon(Purdue Fort Wayne) at George Mason (02/04/2023)
53 (21-7-53) i  iVanBuren, Parker(Loyola Chicago) at McKendree (03/10/2023)
POINTS 345 (28-4-25) i 5s iVanBuren, Parker(Loyola Chicago) at Long Beach St. (02/03/2023)
(K-A-B) 330! (27-2-4.0) | 5s iDiedrich, Jon(Purdue Fort Wayne) at George Mason (02/04/2023)
3000 (28-1-1.0) ! 5s iDiedrich, Jon(Purdue Fort Wayne) vs Ball St. (02/18/2023)
295! (27-1-15) | 5s iNdavazocheva, Tinaishe(Ball St.) vs Lewis (02/09/2023)
290! (26-0-3.0) ! 5s iAlleyne, Raje(Quincy) vs Cornerstone (03/06/2023)
POINTS 3-SET 215¢ (19-1-15) i { Alleyne, Raje(Quincy) vs Missouri S&T (01/27/2023)
(K-A-B) 215¢ (20-1-05)  Diedrich, Jon(Purdue Fort Wayne) vs Harvard (01/21/2023)
21.0 (16-4-1.0) Lewis, AJ(Lindenwood) vs Maryville (MO) (03/11/2023)
200i (19-0-1.0) ! Jenness, Kaleb(Ball St.) at Quincy (02/25/2023)
195 (17-2-0.5) { Wetzel, Shane(Ohio St.) at Ball St. (03/15/2023)
POINTS 4-SETS 28.0i (24-3-1.0) i Pasteur, Jacob(Ohio St.) vs Lindenwood (03/24/2023)
(K-A-B) 27.5 (24-0-3.5) Van Buren, Parker(Loyola Chicago) at Lewis (02/22/2023)
265: (24-1-1.5) i Pasteur, Jacob(Ohio St.) at BYU (03/10/2023)
260! (24-1-1.0) i Ndavazocheva, Tinaishe(Ball St.) vs BYU (02/02/2023)
240! (16-6-2.0) ! Gottlieb, Josh(Loyola Chicago) vs Maryville (MO) (01/27/2023)
POINTS 5-SETS 345 (28-4-25) Van Buren, Parker(Loyola Chicago) at Long Beach St. (02/03/2023)
(K-A-B) 33.0f (27-2-4.0) : Diedrich, Jon(Purdue Fort Wayne) at George Mason (02/04/2023)
300 (28-1-1.0)  Diedrich, Jon(Purdue Fort Wayne) vs Ball St. (02/18/2023)
205 (27-1-15) i Ndavazocheva, Tinaishe(Ball St.) vs Lewis (02/09/2023)
29.0 (26-0-3.0) Alleyne, Raje(Quincy) vs Cornerstone (03/06/2023)
ASSISTS 58 i i 55 i Mangun, Dan(Loyola Chicago) at McKendree (03/10/2023)
57 i 55 i Platfoot, Noah(Ohio St.) at Lindenwood (02/25/2023)
57! ! 55 i Wright, Michael(Ohio St.) vs Ball St. (03/18/2023)
54 5s Sheehan, Connor(Lindenwood) vs Purdue Fort Wayne (02/10/2023)
53 4s : Flores, David(Ball St.) vs BYU (02/02/2023)
53 5s : Wright, Michael(Ohio St.) vs Grand Canyon (N) (01/14/2023)
ASSISTS 3-SETS 43 { i Sheehan, Connor(Lindenwood) vs Maryville (MO) (03/11/2023)
40 Sheehan, Connor(Lindenwood) at Quincy (03/02/2023)
39 Voight, Brian(Loyola Chicago) vs Maryville (MO) (01/27/2023)
38 Flores, David(Ball St.) vs Harvard (01/20/2023)
38! { Platfoot, Noah(Ohio St.) vs Lewis (02/11/2023)
ASSISTS 4-SETS 531  Flores, David(Ball St.) vs BYU (02/02/2023)
51 Morgan, Tyler(Lewis) vs UC Irvine (N) (01/06/2023)
49 Mangun, Dan(Loyola Chicago) vs McKendree (02/25/2023)
47 Mangun, Dan(Loyola Chicago) vs Princeton (N) (03/25/2023)
47 Sheehan, Connor(Lindenwood) at Grand Canyon (01/06/2023)
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ASSISTS 5-SETS 58 ; . Mangun, Dan(Loyola Chicago) at McKendree (03/10/2023)
57 i { Platfoot, Noah(Ohio St.) at Lindenwood (02/25/2023)
57 I Wright, Michael(Ohio St.) vs Ball St. (03/18/2023)
54 Sheehan, Connor(Lindenwood) vs Purdue Fort Wayne (02/10/2023)
531 i | Wright, Michael(Ohio St.) vs Grand Canyon (N) (01/14/2023)
DIGS 19; i 55 i Wilson, Kyle(McKendree) vs Loyola Chicago (03/10/2023)
17 | 55 i Pasteur, Jacob(Ohio St.) at Lindenwood (02/25/2023)
16 5s Oakley, Matt(Loyola Chicago) at Purdue Fort Wayne (03/18/2023)
16 5s Poulsen, Tyler(McKendree) vs Loyola Chicago (03/10/2023)
14 . 4s | Mangun, Dan(Loyola Chicago) at CUI (02/02/2023)
14 ; i 4s i Oakley, Matt(Loyola Chicago) vs Princeton (N) (03/25/2023)
141 ! 4s | Platfoot, Noah(Ohio St.) vs McKendree (02/09/2023)
141 | 4s | Schuele, Kevin(McKendree) at Ohio St. (02/09/2023)
DIGS 3-SETS 13 :  Wilson, Kyle(McKendree) vs Purdue Fort Wayne (02/22/2023)
12 Wagiel, Dominik(Quincy) vs Maryville (MO) (01/25/2023)
11 Deutschmann, Kyle(Lindenwood) at Long Beach St. (01/14/2023)
10 Comas, Francisco(McKendree) vs LIU (02/04/2023)
10! i i Deutschmann, Kyle(Lindenwood) vs Quincy (03/18/2023)
10 ; i Melendez, Noah(Purdue Fort Wayne) vs Mount Olive (N) (02/03/2023)
10 Prayer, Christian(Lewis) vs Mount Olive (N) (02/04/2023)
DIGS 4-SETS 14 i Mangun, Dan(Loyola Chicago) at CUI (02/02/2023)
14 i i0akley, Matt(Loyola Chicago) vs Princeton (N) (03/25/2023)
14 i ! Platfoot, Noah(Ohio St.) vs McKendree (02/09/2023)
14 i iSchuele, Kevin(McKendree) at Ohio St. (02/09/2023)
13 Brillhart, Cole(Lewis) vs Purdue Fort Wayne (03/25/2023)
13 Deutschmann, Kyle(Lindenwood) at Grand Canyon (01/06/2023)
13! i iPpasteur, Jacob(Ohio St.) vs UCLA (N) (02/03/2023)
131 i Sowa, JJ(Loyola Chicago) vs Maryville (MO) (01/27/2023)
13! i iwagiel, Dominik(Quincy) at King (TN) (01/19/2023)
13! i i Wagiel, Dominik(Quincy) at Ball St. (03/24/2023)
DIGS 5-SETS 19 { Wilson, Kyle(McKendree) vs Loyola Chicago (03/10/2023)
17 i ! Pasteur, Jacob(Ohio St.) at Lindenwood (02/25/2023)
16 Oakley, Matt(Loyola Chicago) at Purdue Fort Wayne (03/18/2023)
16 Poulsen, Tyler(McKendree) vs Loyola Chicago (03/10/2023)
13 Deutschmann, Kyle(Lindenwood) at Lewis (02/17/2023)
13 .| Deutschmann, Kyle(Lindenwood) vs Ball St. (02/24/2023)
13 i Frazier, Mark(Purdue Fort Wayne) vs McKendree (03/23/2023)
13 Mangun, Dan(Loyola Chicago) at McKendree (03/10/2023)
13 Melendez, Noah(Purdue Fort Wayne) at George Mason (02/04/2023)
13! i iMelendez, Noah(Purdue Fort Wayne) vs Ball St. (02/18/2023)
13! i Ischuele, Kevin(McKendree) at Purdue Fort Wayne (03/23/2023)
13 i iStenmark, Carter(Lindenwood) vs Loyola Chicago (02/11/2023)
ACES 6: i Gottlieb, Josh(Loyola Chicago) vs Maryville (MO) (01/27/2023)
6 { Schuller, lan(Lindenwood) vs Quincy (03/18/2023)
6 . Wetzel, Shane(Ohio St.) vs Ball St. (03/18/2023)
5 { O'Riordan, Jack(Ohio St.) vs Maryville (MO) (01/20/2023)
51  Poulsen, Tyler(McKendree) at Ball St. (02/11/2023)
5 Rodriguez, Antonio Elias(Lewis) vs Queens (NC) (03/08/2023)
5 Schuele, Kevin(McKendree) at Purdue Fort Wayne (03/23/2023)
5 i Van Buren, Parker(Loyola Chicago) vs King (TN) (01/12/2023)
5 Walker, Bryce(Purdue Fort Wayne) at Maryville (MO) (02/08/2023)
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2023-24 MIVA Men's Volleyball
Conference Individual Highs
All games

Page 4/4
as of Mar 28, 2023

Conference Individual Highs

BLOCKS
(BS-BA)

11.0:
100!
100!
10.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0

(2-9)
(1-9)
(0-10)
(2-8)
(2-7)
(1-8)
(0-9)
(1-8)
(1-8)
(1-7)
(0-8)
(2-6)
(0-8)
(1-7)
(0-8)
(1-7)
(0-8)
(2-6)

i Wiercinski, Jakub(Ball St.) at Purdue Fort Wayne (02/18/2023)
Buckholz, Vanis(Ball St.) at Purdue Fort Wayne (02/18/2023)
Egharevba, Felix(Ball St.) at UC San Diego (03/05/2023)

Wallace, Rodney(Lindenwood) at Lewis (02/17/2023)

Bonner, Rayshawn(Lindenwood) vs Purdue Fort Wayne (02/10/2023)
Deryckere, Roman(Quincy) at Maryville (MO) (03/10/2023)
Egharevba, Felix(Ball St.) at Purdue Fort Wayne (02/18/2023)
EJenness, Kaleb(Ball St.) at Purdue Fort Wayne (02/18/2023)

i Walker, Bryce(Purdue Fort Wayne) vs Loyola Chicago (03/18/2023)
Buckholz, Vanis(Ball St.) vs Sacred Heart (01/28/2023)

Buckholz, Vanis(Ball St.) vs BYU (02/03/2023)

Lewis, AJ(Lindenwood) vs Ohio St. (02/25/2023)

Lively, Rolen(McKendree) at Harvard (01/28/2023)

Lively, Rolen(McKendree) vs Quincy (02/17/2023)

Meyer, Nicodemus(Loyola Chicago) at Purdue Fort Wayne (03/18/2023)
Meyer, Nicodemus(Loyola Chicago) vs Princeton (N) (03/25/2023)
 Walker, Bryce(Purdue Fort Wayne) vs McKendree (03/23/2023)

i Walker, Bryce(Purdue Fort Wayne) vs Lewis (02/24/2023)

WWW.MIVAVOLLEYBALL.COM

17



2023 MIDWESTERN INTERCOLLEGIATE VOLLEYBALL ASSOCIATION WEEKLY NOTES

18

2023-24 MIVA Men's Volleyball
Conference Leaders Versus Opponents

Page 1/1
as of Mar 28, 2023

® All games

Hitting Percent Allowed S K E TA: Pct. Kills Allowed S No. Avg/S
1.|Loyola Chicago 89| 994: 456: 2413: .223 1. [Ohio St. 94 1043 11.10
2.|Ohio St. 94| 1043: 422: 2456: .253 2. [Loyola Chicago 89 994 11.17
3.|Purdue Fort Wayne 88| 1025: 425i 2323 .258 3.|Lindenwood 67 754 11.25
4.|Lindenwood 67 754: 299 1747 .260 4.|Purdue Fort Wayne 88 1025 11.65
5.|McKendree 67 799 319: 1817: .264 5.[Lewis 88 1035 11.76
6. |Ball St. 86| 1054: 422: 2349 .269 6.|McKendree 67 799 11.93
7. |Lewis 88| 1035; 405; 2307; .273 7. |Quincy 74 884 11.95
8.|Quincy 74 884: 312: 1845: .310 8. |Ball St. 86 1054 12.26

Assists Allowed S No. Avg/S Service Aces Allowed S No. Avg/S
1.|Loyola Chicago 89 920 10.34 1.|Lindenwood 67 71 1.06
2.|Lindenwood 67 697 10.40 2. (Ball St. 86 94 1.09
3. | Ohio St. 94 987 10.50 3. | Ohio St. 94 110 1.17
4.1Quincy 74 816 11.03 4. | Lewis 88 104 1.18
5.|McKendree 67 740 11.04 5.|Purdue Fort Wayne 88 113 1.28
6. |Lewis 88 978 11.11 6.|Loyola Chicago 89 122 1.37
7.|Purdue Fort Wayne 88 979 11.13 7.|McKendree 67 92 1.37
8.|Ball St. 86 988 11.49 8.|Quincy 74 105 1.42

Blocks Allowed S| BS: BA: Total: Avg/S Digs Allowed S No. Avg/S
1. [Ball St. 86| 32i 197: 130.5 1.52 1. [Ohio St. 94 682 7.26
2.|Loyola Chicago 89| 26:i 257i 154.5 1.74 2.|Lewis 88 661 7.51
3. |Quincy 74| 42; 200 142 1.92 3.|Ball St. 86 662 7.70
4.|Lindenwood 67 47: 165: 129.5 1.93 4.1Quincy 74 570 7.70
5.|McKendree 67 13i 240 133 1.99 5.|McKendree 67 559 8.34
6. |Ohio St. 94| 26:i 326 189 2.01 6.|Loyola Chicago 89 756 8.49
7.|Lewis 88| 36i 301 186.5 2.12 7.|Purdue Fort Wayne 88 748 8.50
8.|Purdue Fort Wayne 88| 24i 393 220.5 2.51 8. |Lindenwood 67 584 8.72
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2023-24 MIVA Men's Volleyball

Conference Statistical Ranking Comparison

All games

Page 1/1
as of Mar 28, 2023
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2023-24 MIVA Men's Volleyball

Conference Active Individual Leaders

Page 1/2
as of Mar 28, 2023

® All games
Hitting % (Minimum Games Played Pct. 50%, 3 TA/set) Kills (Minimum Games Played Pct. 50%)

#|Player S K E TA. PCT #|Player S| NO.:AVG/S
15| Gall, Jacob - McK 89| 131: 37 276 .341 14 (Van Buren, Parker - Loyola 172 729: 4.24
22 | Walker, Bryce - Pur-FW 225| 441: 140: 886: .340 2 |Jenness, Kaleb - BSU 357|1376: 3.85

6 | Wetzel, Shane - OSU 62| 141: 47: 277: .339 5 [Alleyne, Raje - Quincy 105( 395: 3.76
18 | Ndavazocheva, Tinaishe - BSU 74| 262: 86: 527: .334 7 | Pasteur, Jacob - OSU 260| 954: 3.67
14| Van Buren, Parker - Loyola 172 729: 207: 1566: .333 1 [ Schlothauer, Cole - Loyola 273| 982: 3.60
17 | Clark, Samuel - OSU 308| 813: 274: 1669: .323 18 | Ndavazocheva, Tinaishe - BSU| 74| 262: 3.54

2 |Jenness, Kaleb - BSU 357| 1376: 471: 2946: .307 4 | Diedrich, Jon - Pur-FW 303(1052: 3.47

7 [ Drolsum, Syver - Lewis 47 89: 35 180: .300 10 | Wetjen, Bryce - McK 62| 207: 3.34

9 [ Behrendt, Bryce - BSU 128 230: 75: 525: .295 21 | Lewis, A] - Linden 255| 790: 3.10

7 | Pasteur, Jacob - OSU 260| 954: 398: 1942: .286 9 | Roquet, Max - Lewis 121| 371: 3.07

Assists (Minimum Games Played Pct. 50%) Service Aces (Minimum Games Played Pct. 50%)
#|Player S NO.. AVG/S #|Player S|NO.:AVG/S
5 | Platfoot, Noah - OSU 176 1744 9.91 6 | Wetzel, Shane - OSU 62| 29: 047
16 [ Sheehan, Connor - Linden 164 1615 9.85 16 | Solomon, Zach - Pur-FW 135| 50: 0.37
8 | Wright, Michael - OSU 161 1517 9.42 23| Prayer, Christian - Lewis 111| 41: 0.37
6 | Kauling, Kevin - Lewis 292 2647 9.07 22 | Walker, Bryce - Pur-FW 225( 77: 0.34
19| Carrillo, Sergio - Pur-FW 59 483 8.19 7 | Pasteur, Jacob - OSU 260 88: 0.34
21| Holzinger, Jonas - Quincy 108 880 8.15 18 | Rodriguez, Antonio Elias - Lewis | 67| 22: 0.33
1 |Flores, David - BSU 99 752 7.60 24 | Wieter, Clay - Linden 72| 23 0.32
10 | Wiercinski, Jakub - BSU 34 214 6.29 21 | Lewis, AJ - Linden 255( 81: 0.32
16 | Solomon, Zach - Pur-FW 135 814 6.03 14 (Van Buren, Parker - Loyola 172 52: 0.30
3 |Morgan, Tyler - Lewis 131 786 6.00 19 [ Schuele, Kevin - McK 137( 41: 0.30
Blocks (Minimum Games Played Pct. 50%) Digs (Minimum Games Played Pct. 50%)

#|Player S| BS: BA: TOTAL: AVG/S #|Player S| NO.: AVG/S
17 | Meyer, Nicodemus - Loyola 90| 17 99 116 1.29 1 [Comas, Francisco - McK 350| 694: 1.98
11| Egharevba, Felix - BSU 324 45: 307 352 1.09 19 [ Schuele, Kevin - McK 137| 245: 1.79
24 | Lively, Rolen - McK 59 2 62 64 1.08 5 | Deutschmann, Kyle - Linden | 274 488: 1.78

8 | Buckholz, Vanis - BSU 135 9: 127 136 1.01 1| Wagiel, Dominik - Quincy 134|235 1.75
12 | Steponaitis, Ryan - Pur-FW 68 4. 63 67 0.99 20 [ Wilson, Kyle - McK 591103 1.75
18 | Meinhart, Jimmy - Loyola 238 16: 210 226 0.95 1 [ Schlothauer, Cole - Loyola 273|458 1.68
22 | Walker, Bryce - Pur-FW 225( 21 192 213 0.95 12 | Oakley, Matt - Loyola 171|264 1.54
10 | Wiercinski, Jakub - BSU 34( 2 28 30 0.88 3 | Melendez, Noah - Pur-FW 82(126: 1.54

2 [ Duggan, Daniel - McK 116| 8: 88 96 0.83 5| Gibbs, Jason - Lewis 251(382: 1.52
14 | Wymoczyl, Piotr - Lewis 39 4. 26 30 0.77 5 | Platfoot, Noah - OSU 176|259 1.47

Points (Minimum Games Played Pct. 50%)

#(Player S K:SA:BS: BA: PTS:AVG/S
14| Van Buren, Parker - Loyola 172 729:52: 8: 99: 838.5: 4.88
2 [Jenness, Kaleb - BSU 357 (1376:68:21:200:1565.0: 4.38
7 | Pasteur, Jacob - OSU 260| 954:88:18:131:1125.5: 4.33
5 [ Alleyne, Raje - Quincy 105| 395:21:17: 33: 449.5: 4.28
1 | Schlothauer, Cole - Loyola 273 982:72:11:116:1123.0; 4.11
18 | Ndavazocheva, Tinaishe - BSU| 74| 262:16: 4: 37: 300.5: 4.06
4 | Diedrich, Jon - Pur-FW 303(1052:76:13:149:1215.5; 4.01
10 | Wetjen, Bryce - McK 62| 207: 7: 2: 35: 233.5: 3.77
21 |Lewis, AJ - Linden 255( 790:i81:21:130: 957.0: 3.75
9 | Roquet, Max - Lewis 121 371:21: 7: 52: 425.0: 3.51
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